
From: ECHA Classification
Subject: FW: contact - DINP dossier

From: @cefic.be]
Sent: 15 June 2015 10:26
To: BROECKAERT Fabrice <xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxxxx.xx>
C” ‘ J Elina <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxx.xxxxxx.xx>; ECHA Classification <xxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxxxx.xx>;

______

echa.europa.eu>

Icontact - L ° dossier

Dear Elina and Fabrice,
On behalf of many thanks for your clarification
Regards

Cefic AISBL (The European Chemical Industry Counc
Avenue E. van Nieuwenhuyse 4 (Box 2)
B-1160 Brussels - xxxxxxx
Tel: ÷32
Email: @ceficbe

This e-mail is confidential and may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, you should not read the

contents of this e-mail, nor disclose them to any other person neither use them in any way. Please, delete this e-mail

from your system and notify the sender immediately. This information is submitted on basis of the best available
sources and in good faith. Cefic makes no representation or warranties about the use by third parties of this

information. Readers take the responsibility to assess them and determine their use according to circumstances.

From: BROECKAERT Fabrice [mailto:xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxxxx.xx]
Sent: Friday, 5 June 2015 3:31 PM
To:
Cc: KARHU Elina; ECHA Classification;

Subiect:jitDlNP
dossier

You will find my responses to your questions below.
Please note that the procedure of accordance check is briefly described in the document on ECHA website
(http://echa.europa.eu/documents/10162/13641/wp rac accordance check clh dossier 2010526 en.pdf)
Kind regards,
Fabrice

Fabrice Broeckaert, PhD, ERT
Senior Scientific Officer - Toxicology
Classification and Prioritisation Unit
European Chemicals Agency
Annankatu 18, P.O. Box 400, Fl-00121 Helsinki, Finland
Tel.: +358
xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxxxx.xx

Subject: RE:

I

echa.eu ropa .eu
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The above represents the opinion of the author and is not an official position of the European Chemicals Agency.

This email, including any files attached to it, is intended for the use of the individual to whom it is addressed. If you

have received this message in error, please notify the author as soon as possible and delete the message.
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From: cefic.be]
Sent: 04 June 2015 17:23
To: BROECKAERT Fabrice
Cc: KARHU Eiina
Subject: RE ontact - DINP dossier
Dear Mister Broeckaert, many thanks for your follow up.
It is my understanding that the DINP dossier has now been submitted with all the correct files and that ECHA is going

through the accordance check that could talce up to 8 weeks (which means job would be completed early August if it

s starting now).
Could you please confirm that the Public Consultation will start as of September and not before? The accordance

check duration of 8 weeks is indicative and is often extended (e.g. in case the dossier is huge/complex etc.). If the
dossier is not in accordance with CLP Requirements, it is impossible for us to estimate the date for the Public

Consultation since the CLII dossier will be sent back to the dossier submitter for revisions and resubmission

without legal deadlines. However, please note that if the CCH dossier is in accordance with the CLP requirements,

the ig deadline of 18-month for RAC to issue an opinion will start at the date of the first submission. In that

case, we have to process the CLH dossier without delay. In my view, it is unlikely that the Public Consultation will

be launched during the summer. We can keep you informed as soon as a date for the public consultation is fixed

(i.e. 2-3 weeks before the launch of the public consultation).
Is it possible to have access to the dossier before the Public Consultation starts? There is no possibility for you to

get access to the dossier before the Public Consultation.
Do we already know the RAC rapporteur? Yes the Rapporteurs are known but their names are not disclosed before

RAC discussion/adoption.
Thanks a lot for your help
Regards

ne Luropean Chemical Inc
Avenue E. van Nieuwenhuyse 4 (Box 2)
8-1160 Brussels - xxxxxxx
Tel: +32
Emailcefic.be

This e-mail is confidential and may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, you should not read the

contents of this e-mail, nor disclose them to any other person neither use them in any way. Please, delete this e-mail

from your system and notify the sender immediately. This information is submitted an basis of the best available

sources and in good faith. Cefic makes no representation or warranties about the use by third parties of this
information. Readers take the responsibility to assess them and determine their use according to circumstances.

From: BROECKAERT Fabrice [rnailto:xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxx
Sent: Wednesday, 3 June 2015 4:58 PM

To:1

______

Cc: K
Subject:
DearMr I
The DINP dossier has been submitted (through REACH-IT) on Friday last week but it will need to be re-submitted to

allow us to process it.
We assume that the formal submission is a matter of hours/days now.

Iontact - DINP dossier
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Kind regards,
Fabrice
Tel.:
Office

From:
Sent: 03 June 2015 15:24
To: BROECKAERT Fabrice
Cc: KARHU Elina
Subject: RE contact - DINP dossier
Dear Mister Broeckaert, many thanks for your rapid follow up.
I have been in contact with Danish EPA last week and (from Danish EPA) with a copy to

(the DS) sent me the following note “...l can inform you that the classification proposal for DINP is now
finished and have just been submitted”. Therefore I was assuming ECHA had received the dossier but I am not

familiar with the system.
Is this submitted via Reach IT system or via a special section on the ECHA web site? Is it possible that the dossier is

not yet visible by your department but will become available in a few days?
Thanks for your clarification.
Regards

L(The European Chemical Industry Counc.l)
Avenue E. van Nieuwenhuyse 4 (Box 2)
B-1160 B’ “‘;:rn
Tel: ÷321
E

This e-mail is confidential and may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, you should not read the

contents of this e-mail, nor disclose them to any other person neither use them in any way. Please, delete this e-mail

from your system and notify the sender immediately. This information is submitted on basis of the best available

sources and in good faith. Cefic makes no representation or warranties about the use by third parties of this

information. Readers take the responsibility to assess them and determine their use according to circumstances.

From: BROECKAERT Fabrice [mailto:xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxxxx.xx]
Sent: Tuesday, 2 June 2015 5:02 PM
To:
Cc: KARHU Elina
Subject contact - DINP dossier
Dear Mr
The CLH dossier has not been submitted to ECHA (in contrast to the expected date of submission of 01/03/2015 in

the Registry of Intention). According to a recent communication from the Dossier Submitter (DS), it will be

submitted in June. If you wish to receive more precision, please contact the DS at the e-mail address provided in the

Registry of Intention (available here for DINP).
After submission, the CLH dossier will be subject to an “accordance check” which ensures that the dossier meets the

requirements for a harmonised classification and labelling proposal referred to in Art. 37 of the CLP Regulation and

as specified in parts 1 and 2 of Annex VI. The “accordance check” usually takes a couple of weeks. If the CLH dossier

is in accordance, the public consultation will be launched in September or October. If the CLH dossier is not in

accordance, a revision of the CLH dossier will be requested to the DS. In that case, the launch date of the public

consultation is unknown.
Kind regards,
Fabrice Broeckaert

Fabrice Broeckaert, PhD, ERT
Senior Scientific Officer - Toxicology
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Classification and Prioritisation Unit
European Chemicals Agency
Annankatu 18, P.O. Box 400, FI-00121 Helsinki, Finland
Tel.: +358
xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxxxx.xx
echa.europa.eu
The above represents the opinion of the author and is not an official position of the European Chemicals Agency.
This email, including any files attached to it, is intended for the use of the individual to whom it is addressed. If you
have received this message in error, please notify the author as soon as possible and delete the message.
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